

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 409 OF 2006

GUJARAT LABOUR COURT JUDL.OFFICERS ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY, GOVT.OF GUJARAT&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report )

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.  
Mrs.Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Saurab Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms.Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms.Shivangi, Adv.  
Ms.Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post this matter on a non-miscellaneous day after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the State is permitted to file its reply affidavit to the affidavit filed by the High Court. The petitioner may also file an affidavit disclosing the names of the members in the association.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master